Ordinance No. 197-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 23.

Section 23-39, of the Code of the City of Charlotte the parking of motor vehicles related to the office use of adjoining property on Morehead Street is hereby permitted on the following property:

Being all of Lot 3 in Block 2 of the H. C. Sherrill Co. property as shown on map recorded in Map Book 332 at Page 354 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 23rd day of September, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, beginning at Page 296, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 447.

Ruth Armstrong Deputy City Clerk Ordinance No. 198-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-6MFH to O-6 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of Lots 3, 4, and 5 in Block 5 of Irwin Park, as shown on map recorded in Book 195, Page 663 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 23rd day of September, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, at Page 297, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 448.

Ruth Armstrong Deputy City Clerk